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11(c) Sports facilities in the Institutions 

The Institute has comprehensive indoor and outdoor sports facilities. These facilities typically include 

dedicated spaces and equipment to support various sports and recreational activities. Having such a wide 

range of indoor and outdoor sports facilities ensures that students can pursue both competitive and 

recreational sports, fostering physical fitness, discipline and sportsmanship 
 

Sports facilities in the Institutions. 

 

1. Table Tennis, Carom, Chess, Musical chairs. 

2. Kho-Kho, Football, Volleyball, Kabaddi, Cricket, Baseball, Basketball, Badminton, Gymnastics, 

Yoga, Tug of War, High Jumping, Long Jumping, Discus Throw, Shot Put.  

3. Carom Board Tournament & Stand, Badminton Rocket, Volley Ball, Super Volley, Volley Ball 

Net, Basket Ball No 6 Basket Ball No 7, Basket Ball Ring Net, Chess Board No -5, Short Put for Man 

7.26 Kgs, Ground Marking flag small Cone Plastic 12"Vollet Ball Net Antenna, Chess Clock, 

Basketball No 6 & 7 Badminton Racket, Cricket Bat, Knee Cap, Table Tennis Net, High Jump Stand 

Inner, Volley ball, Table Tennis Bat, Air Pump Elbow Cap, Volley Ball Pole, Discus throw 1 Kg for girls 

Discus throw 1.5 Kg for boys, Short Put for women Cap white for referee, Tap measuring 100 Metres, 

Table call bell, Stop watch Skipping rope, Shuttlecock (Set of six) Hand gloves white, Baton steel 

Masal, Starter wooden, Rope 50 mm Dia, 

4. Drum large with stand Stump plastic with bale. 

5. Badminton Racket, Shuttle (white), Table Tennis Net, Table Tennis Bat, Stop Watch Foot Bal 

Skipping rope, Basketball No-6 & 7, Tennis Ball, Table Tennis bat, Badminton Racket, Table Tennis 

Rackets, Football, Sport skit (T shirts Shorts). 

 
 

 
 

           Dr Abhilasha Gautam 
                                                                                        Principal, AIE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

REPORT: ANNUAL SPORTS MEET 2023-24 
DATE: 10-14 OCT 2023 

 

The main objectives of playing sports is to have fun, to be physically active, learn the principles of 
the sport, improve coordination cum motor skills, and comprehend the basics of the activity. They 
also include learning self-confidence, perseverance, enthusiasm, and sportsmanship. To inculcate 
the same, Army Institute of Education organized the Annual Sports Meet 2023-24 from 10-14 Oct 
2023 in the Institute’s premises  
10 Oct 2023 
Dr. Abhilasha Gautam, Principal AIE, motivated the participants to exhibit sportsmanship and offered 
her support and blessings before the start of the events. She urged the student-teachers to take part 
in the competition with the competitive zeal and good sportsmanship that are necessary for any 
athletic contest. Additionally, she inspired them to have valuable life experiences through sports. 
She spoke about having good ethos and ethics, and she underlined the need of cultivating 
camaraderie in one's life. Mr Yogesh Kumar, Convener of the event conveyed his best wishes to 
each and every individual who was participating in the event. The day started with the knock out 
games in Chess, Carrom, Kho-Kho, Basketball and Badminton. 

   Few Glimpses of the Events 

   

Students diligently participating in Chess Competition 
11 Oct 2023 
The day started with the singles and mixed doubles knockout competitions in Volleyball, 
Kabaddi, Table Tennis, and followed by finals in Badminton, Chess, Carrom. Each of the four 
houses, Pragya, Pratishtha, Pragyanam, and Pratigya, competed with high level of zeal and 
showed both team spirit and sportsmanship. 

 

   
In action during Table Tennis & Volleyball Matches 

 
 



 
12 Oct 2023 
 
The evening began with finals in Volleyball, Basketball, Kabaddi and Table Tennis. 

 

   
Energetic participants in various events 

 
13 Oct 2023 

 
A Plethora of events took place throughout the day, beginning with the Kho Kho (Finals), 100 m 
Race (Men & Women), 200 m Race (Men & Women), 400 m Race (Men & Women), Shot Put 
(Men & Women), Discus Throw (Men & Women) and Tug of War. The student-teachers 
demonstrated excellent sportsmanship by competing in each and every event with the utmost 
enthusiasm and vigour, ultimately achieving victory in every competition they participated. 

 

   
 

   
 

Students exhibiting their strength in various events 
14 Oct 2023 
 
The final day was graced by the presence of Maj Gen Bishamber Dayal, VSM (Retd). The event 
started with the March Past by all the four Houses, i.e., Pragya, Pratishtha, Pragyanam and Pratigya, 
where the students synchronized with their house members on the beats of drums.  
 
 
 
 



 
Mind-body coordination was exhibited through Yoga competition. Chief Guest motivated the students 
and appreciated the efforts of the Institute in organizing the event with perfection. Enthusiasm was 
kept high through certificate and medal distribution to all the position holders. Vote of Thanks was 
given by Mr Yogesh Kumar, Asst Prof and convener of the event. The day concluded with the patriotic 
National Anthem.  

 

   
Felicitation of Winners by Chief Guest Maj Gen Bishamber Dayal, VSM (Retd) 

  

   
    Synchronization & coordination being displayed during March Past & Yoga Competition 

    
                                                     Cheerful smiles after the event 

RESULT OF MARCH PAST: 

Best synchronization and coordination were shown by Pragya House, which bagged the Trophy 
for Best March Past. 

RESULT OF BEST HOUSE: 

With immense effort and great performance in all the events, Pratishtha House won the trophy 
for the best house this year.                                                                

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Learning Outcome- The Sports event provided learning opportunities to the students. It helped 
in strengthening of the life skills like discipline, self-confidence, team building, sportsmanship, 
collaboration, critical thinking. Such events keep their mind fresh, and physically fit, and add 
discipline to their study routine. Skills such as coordination, multitasking and situational 
awareness also help in enhancing their academic skills. 
 
The position of student-teachers in various events is as under: 

 

S.No EVENT Po
siti
on 

NAME OF THE 
PARTICIPANTS 

ENROL- NO. 
/ CET RANK 

BATCH HOUSE 

1 100 METERS 
(WOMEN) 

1
. 

ANJALI KUMARI 03910802122 2022-24 PRAGYANAM 

2
. 

SIVANI DAHIYA 159230000240 2023-25 (Spl 
Ed) 

PRATIGYA 

       

2 100 METERS 
(MEN) 

1
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

2
. 

NIRMAL SINGH  06710802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

     

3 200 METERS 
(WOMEN) 

1
. 

NEELU KUMARI 640 2023-25 PRATISHTHA 

2
. 

RASHI SENGAR 08010802122 2022-24 PRAGYA 

     

4 200 METERS 
(MEN) 

1
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

2
. 

PRASHANT 
SINGH GURJAR 

1012 2023-25 PRAGYA 

     

5 400 METERS 
(WOMEN) 

1
. 

BHAWNA YADAV 450 2023-25 PRAGYA 

2
. 

BHAWNA ALE 06910802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

     

6 400 METERS 
(MEN) 

1
. 

NITIN KHOLIYA 03810802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

2
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

     

7 4×100 
METERS 
RELAY 

1
. 

BHAWNA ALE 06910802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

SURABHI 1426 2023-25 

NIRMAL SINGH 06710802122 2022-24 

NITIN KHOLIYA 03810802122 2022-24 

2
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

ANJALI KUMARI 03910802122 2022-24 

RAUSHAN 
KUMAR SINGH 

1890 2023-25 

PALLAVI RAGHAV 01710802122 2022-24 

8 YOGA 1
. 

SHALINI 03710802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

KAJAL 01310802122 2022-24 

JYOTI YADAV 04110802122 2022-24 

NEELU KUMARI 640 2023-25 

NIDHI TIWARI 1149 2023-25 

2
. 

KUMARI BANDANA 01510802122 2022-24 PRATIGYA 
MANISHA BISHT 03310802122 2022-24 
DEEPTI RAWAT 02410802122 2022-24 

RESHMI KUMARI 05410802122 2022-24 

ANSHU 06810802122 2022-24 



 

9 CHESS 1
. 

MOHIT KUMAR 159230000243 2023-25 
(SPL ED) 

PRATIGYA 

2
. 

NITIN KHOLIYA 03810802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

10 CARROM 1
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

2
. 

ASHISH YADAV 00810802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

11 TABLE 
TENNIS 
(WOMEN) 

1
. 

MUSKAAN 
SHARMA 

03510802122 2022-24 PRAGYA 

  2
. 

SWATI PANDEY 02010802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

       

12 TABLE 
TENNIS 
(MEN) 

1
. 

MOHIT KUMAR 159230000243 2023-25 
(SPL ED) 

PRATIGYA 

2
. 

LEKHRAM 159230000072 2023-25 
(SPL ED) 

PRAGYA 

     

13 TABLE 
TENNIS (MIX 
DOUBLE) 

1
. 

MOHIT KUMAR 159230000243 2023-25 
(SPL ED) 

PRRATIGYA 

DEEPTI RAWAT 02410802122 2022-24 

2
. 

MUSKAAN 
SHARMA  

03510802122 2022-24 PRAGYA 

LEKHRAM 159230000072 2023-25 
(SPL ED) 

   

14 SHOT PUT 
(WOMEN) 

1
. 

BHAWNA YADAV 450 2023-25 PRAGYA 

2
. 

PRIYANKA SINGH 08510802122 2022-24 PRAGYANAM 

     

15 SHOT PUT 
(MEN) 

1
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

2
. 

MOHIT KUMAR 159230000243 2023-25 
(SPL ED) 

PRATIGYA 

     

16 DISCUS 
THROW 
(WOMEN) 

1
. 

BHAWNA YADAV 450 2023-25 PRAGYA 

2
. 

BHAWNA ALE 06910802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

     

17 DISCUS 
THROW 
(MEN) 

1
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

2
. 

PRASHANT SINGH 
GURJAR 

1012 2023-25 PRAGYA 

     

18 LONG JUMP 
(WOMEN) 

1
. 

ANJALI KUMARI 03910802122 2022-24 PRAGYANAM 

2
. 

BHAWNA ALE 06910802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

     

19 LONG JUMP 
(MEN) 

1
. 

NIRMAL SINGH 06710802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

2
. 

ANKIT KUMAR 871 2023-25 PRAGYANAM 

     

 

 



 

20 KABADDI 1
. 

P 03510802122 
04410802122 
03610802122 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

PRAGYA 

MICKI RAWAT 
SHARA SINJALEE 
LAKSHMI KUMARI 

06610802122 
06410802122 
07710802122 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

BHAWNA YADAV 
RITEEKA KUMARI 
JAHANVI SINGH 

450 
524 
321 

2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 

   

2
. 

DEEPTI RAWAT 
RESHMI KUMARI 
ANSHU 
TABASSUM SHAKOOR 
MANISHA BISHT 
SAKSHI CHAUHAN 

02410802122 
05410802122 
06810802122 
05310802122 
03310802122 
04610802122 
 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

PRATIGYA 

SHAISTA RASOOL 
SIVANI DAHIYA 
KUMARI ARCHANA 

159220000662 
159230000240 
1920 
 

2022-24 (SP ED) 
2023-25 (SP ED) 
2023-25 

   

21 KHO-KHO 1
. 

BHAWNA ALE 
SHALINI  
JYOTI YADAV 
BIMI KUMARI 
 

06910802122 
03710802122 
04110802122 
05010802122 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

PRATISHTHA 

BANDANA JENA 
NIKITA CHAUHAN 
KIRAN PRADHAN 
NIDHI TIWARI 
NITU 
NEELU 
SURABHI 
RITIKA DUBEY 
 

1233 
969 
600 
1149 
1465 
640 
1427 
1069 

2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 

2
. 

   PRAGYANAM 

ANJALI KUMARI 
RESHMI KUMARI 
SHAGUN BHAGOUR 
SNEHA SHARMA 
DEEPIKA KUMARI 
PALLAVI RAGHAV 
SHALINI RAWAT 
SAKSHI SHARMA 

03910802122 
05410802122 
01610802122 
07410802122 
01910802122 
01710802122 
07810802122 
05610802122 
 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

PRIYANKA DULAR 
NEERALI ZALA 
MANISHA KUMARI 
 

2211 
1675 
2234 
 

2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 

   

22 BASKET 
BALL 

1
. 

SHARA SINJALEE 
PRIYANKA  PANDEY 
MUSKAN SHARMA 
BHAWNA YADAV 
NEEMA 
PRASHANT SINGH 
GURJAR 
LEKHRAM 
UTTAM SINGH 
PRITI BERA 

06410802122 
00410802122 
03510802122 
450 
592 
1012 
159230000072 
1653 
117 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2023-25 

PRAGYA 

 



 

  2
. 

NITIN KHOLIYA 
ASHISH YADAV 
BHAWNA ALE 
ANUBHAV TIWARI 
JYOTI YADAV 
MADHURI 
SHALINI YADAV 
NITU 
MISHRAT 

03810802122 
00810802122 
06910802122 
02210802122 
04110802122 
04310802122 
1465 
963 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2023-25 
2023-25 

PRATISHTHA 

   

23 VOLLEYBALL 1
. 

NITIN KHOLIYA 
ANUBHAV TIWARI 
JYOTI YADAV 
SHALINI 
NITU 
SURABHI 
SUPRIYA SHUKLA 
KAJAL 
NIKITA CHAUHAN 

03810802122 
02210802122 
04110802122 
03710802122 
1465 
1426 
06510802122 
01310802122 
 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2023-25 (SP ED) 

PRATISHTHA 

 2
. 

RAUSHAN KUMAR 
SINGH 
ANKIT KUMAR 
PRIYANKA SINGH 
SNEHA SHARMA 
 
SHALINI RAWAT 
PRIYANKA DULAR 
MANISHA 
SUMIT KUMAR SINGH 
ANJALI KUMARI 

1890 
 
871 
08510802122 
07410802122 
 
07810802122 
2211 
1964 
05210802122 
03910802122 

2023-25 
 
2023-25 
2022-24 
2022-24 
 
2022-24 
2023-25 
2023-25 
2022-24 
2022-24 

PRAGYANAM 

24. BADMINTON 
SINGLES 

(WOMEM) 

1
. 

BHAWNA ALE 06910802122 2022-24 PRATISHTHA 

2
. 

DEEPTI RAWAT 02410802122 2022-24 PRATIGYA 

25. BADMINTON 
SINGLES 
(MEN) 

1
. 

MOHIT KUMAR 159230000243 2023-25 PRATIGYA 

2
. 

UTTAM SINGH 1653 2023-25 PRAGYA 

26 BADMINTON 
MIX DOUBLES 

1 BHAWNA ALE 
NITIN KHOLIYA 

06910802122 
03810802122 

2022-24 
2022-24 

PRATISHTHA 

  2 DIVYANSHU 
DEEPTI RAWAT 

04010802122 
02410802122 

2022-24 
2022-24 

PRATIGYA 

27. TUG OF WAR 1
. 

DEEPTI RAWAT 02410802122 2022-24 PRATIGYA 

 RESHMI KUMARI 05410802122 2022-24 

 SHAISTA RASOOL 00610812322 2022-24 (SP ED) 

 TABASSUM 
SHAKOOR 

05310802122 2022-24 

 ANNU DEVI 159 2023-25 (SP ED) 

 SHYAMALI KUMARI 74 2023-25 (SP ED) 

 AKHIL KUMAR 
SINGH 

702 2023-25 

 JYOTI SHARMA CUET 2023-25 

 JYOTI KUMARI 835 2023-25 

 MOHIT KUMAR 258 2023-25 (SP ED) 

 

 



 

  2
. 

UTTAM SINGH 1653 2023-25 PRAGYA 

  NEEMA 592 2023-25 

 PRASHANT SINGH 
GURJAR 

1012 2023-25 

 SWETA KUMARI 04510802122 2022-24 

 BHAWANA YADAV 450 2023-25 

 RITEEKA KUMARI 524 2023-25 

 MUSKAN SHARMA 03510802122 2022-24 

 VINITA PATHAK 04410802122 2022-24 

 LAKSHMI KUMARI 07710802122 2022-24 

 SUSHMA SINGH 02510802122 2022-24 
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