

ARMY INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

Plot M-1, Pocket P-5, Sec. Chi, Greater Noida

(Affiliated To GGSIP University, New Delhi)

NAAC 'A' Graded, NCTE Recognized, RCI Registered & ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute



Academic Session: 2023-24

11(c) Sports facilities in the Institutions

The Institute has comprehensive indoor and outdoor sports facilities. These facilities typically include dedicated spaces and equipment to support various sports and recreational activities. Having such a wide range of indoor and outdoor sports facilities ensures that students can pursue both competitive and recreational sports, fostering physical fitness, discipline and sportsmanship

Sports facilities in the Institutions.

- 1. Table Tennis, Carom, Chess, Musical chairs.
- 2. Kho-Kho, Football, Volleyball, Kabaddi, Cricket, Baseball, Basketball, Badminton, Gymnastics, Yoga, Tug of War, High Jumping, Long Jumping, Discus Throw, Shot Put.
- 3. Carom Board Tournament & Stand, Badminton Rocket, Volley Ball, Super Volley, Volley Ball Net, Basket Ball No 6 Basket Ball No 7, Basket Ball Ring Net, Chess Board No -5, Short Put for Man 7.26 Kgs, Ground Marking flag small Cone Plastic 12"Vollet Ball Net Antenna, Chess Clock, Basketball No 6 & 7 Badminton Racket, Cricket Bat, Knee Cap, Table Tennis Net, High Jump Stand Inner, Volley ball, Table Tennis Bat, Air Pump Elbow Cap, Volley Ball Pole, Discus throw 1 Kg for girls Discus throw 1.5 Kg for boys, Short Put for women Cap white for referee, Tap measuring 100 Metres, Table call bell, Stop watch Skipping rope, Shuttlecock (Set of six) Hand gloves white, Baton steel Masal, Starter wooden, Rope 50 mm Dia,
- 4. Drum large with stand Stump plastic with bale.
- 5. Badminton Racket, Shuttle (white), Table Tennis Net, Table Tennis Bat, Stop Watch Foot Bal Skipping rope, Basketball No-6 & 7, Tennis Ball, Table Tennis bat, Badminton Racket, Table Tennis Rackets, Football, Sport skit (T shirts Shorts).

Greater Noids 5

Dr Abhilasha Gautam Principal, AIE

Aphilasha Caytam

REPORT: ANNUAL SPORTS MEET 2023-24 DATE: 10-14 OCT 2023

The main objectives of playing sports is to have fun, to be physically active, learn the principles of the sport, improve coordination cum motor skills, and comprehend the basics of the activity. They also include learning self-confidence, perseverance, enthusiasm, and sportsmanship. To inculcate the same, Army Institute of Education organized the Annual Sports Meet 2023-24 from 10-14 Oct 2023 in the Institute's premises

10 Oct 2023

Dr. Abhilasha Gautam, Principal AIE, motivated the participants to exhibit sportsmanship and offered her support and blessings before the start of the events. She urged the student-teachers to take part in the competition with the competitive zeal and good sportsmanship that are necessary for any athletic contest. Additionally, she inspired them to have valuable life experiences through sports. She spoke about having good ethos and ethics, and she underlined the need of cultivating camaraderie in one's life. Mr Yogesh Kumar, Convener of the event conveyed his best wishes to each and every individual who was participating in the event. The day started with the knock out games in **Chess**, **Carrom**, **Kho-Kho**, **Basketball and Badminton**.

Few Glimpses of the Events





Students diligently participating in Chess Competition

11 Oct 2023

The day started with the singles and mixed doubles knockout competitions in **Volleyball**, **Kabaddi**, **Table Tennis**, and followed by finals in **Badminton**, **Chess**, **Carrom**. Each of the four houses, Pragya, Pratishtha, Pragyanam, and Pratigya, competed with high level of zeal and showed both team spirit and sportsmanship.





In action during Table Tennis & Volleyball Matches



12 Oct 2023

The evening began with finals in Volleyball, Basketball, Kabaddi and Table Tennis.







Energetic participants in various events

13 Oct 2023

A Plethora of events took place throughout the day, beginning with the Kho Kho (Finals), 100 m Race (Men & Women), 200 m Race (Men & Women), 400 m Race (Men & Women), Shot Put (Men & Women), Discus Throw (Men & Women) and Tug of War. The student-teachers demonstrated excellent sportsmanship by competing in each and every event with the utmost enthusiasm and vigour, ultimately achieving victory in every competition they participated.













Students exhibiting their strength in various events

14 Oct 2023

The final day was graced by the presence of Maj Gen Bishamber Dayal, VSM (Retd). The event started with the March Past by all the four Houses, i.e., Pragya, Pratishtha, Pragyanam and Pratigya, where the students synchronized with their house members on the beats of drums.



Mind-body coordination was exhibited through Yoga competition. Chief Guest motivated the students and appreciated the efforts of the Institute in organizing the event with perfection. Enthusiasm was kept high through certificate and medal distribution to all the position holders. Vote of Thanks was given by Mr Yogesh Kumar, Asst Prof and convener of the event. The day concluded with the patriotic National Anthem.







Felicitation of Winners by Chief Guest Maj Gen Bishamber Dayal, VSM (Retd)







Synchronization & coordination being displayed during March Past & Yoga Competition







Cheerful smiles after the event

RESULT OF MARCH PAST:

Best synchronization and coordination were shown by **Pragya House**, which bagged the Trophy for Best March Past.

RESULT OF BEST HOUSE:

With immense effort and great performance in all the events, **Pratishtha House** won the trophy for the best house this year.

<u>Learning Outcome-</u> The Sports event provided learning opportunities to the students. It helped in strengthening of the life skills like discipline, self-confidence, team building, sportsmanship, collaboration, critical thinking. Such events keep their mind fresh, and physically fit, and add discipline to their study routine. Skills such as coordination, multitasking and situational awareness also help in enhancing their academic skills.

The position of student-teachers in various events is as under:

S.No	EVENT	Po siti on	NAME OF THE PARTICIPANTS	ENROL- NO. / CET RANK	ВАТСН	HOUSE
1	100 METERS (WOMEN)	1	ANJALI KUMARI	03910802122	2022-24	PRAGYANAM
		2	SIVANI DAHIYA	159230000240	2023-25 (Spl Ed)	PRATIGYA
	400 METERO	4	ANUCITICUMAND	074	0000 05	DD 4 OVANIANA
2	100 METERS (MEN)	1	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM
		2	NIRMAL SINGH	06710802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
3	200 METERS (WOMEN)	1 .	NEELU KUMARI	640	2023-25	PRATISHTHA
		2	RASHI SENGAR	08010802122	2022-24	PRAGYA
4	200 METERS (MEN)	1	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM
	(,	2	PRASHANT SINGH GURJAR	1012	2023-25	PRAGYA
5	400 METERS (WOMEN)	1	BHAWNA YADAV	450	2023-25	PRAGYA
		2	BHAWNA ALE	06910802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
6	400 METERS (MEN)	1	NITIN KHOLIYA	03810802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
		2	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM
7	4×100	1	BHAWNA ALE	06910802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
	METERS RELAY	.	SURABHI	1426	2023-25	
			NIRMAL SINGH	06710802122	2 2022-24	
			NITIN KHOLIYA	03810802122	2022-24	
		2	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM
			ANJALI KUMARI	03910802122	2022-24	
			RAUSHAN KUMAR SINGH	1890	2023-25	
			PALLAVI RAGHAV	01710802122	2022-24	
8	YOGA	1	SHALINI	03710802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
			KAJAL	01310802122	2022-24	
			JYOTI YADAV	04110802122	2022-24	
			NEELU KUMARI	640	2023-25	
		ada [8]	NIDHI TIWARI	1149	2023-25	DD ATION
		2	KUMARI BANDANA	01510802122	2022-24	PRATIGYA
			MANISHA BISHT	03310802122	2022-24	
			DEEPTI RAWAT	02410802122	2022-24	
			RESHMI KUMARI	05410802122	2022-24	
			ANSHU	06810802122	2022-24	

9	CHESS	1 .	MOHIT KUMAR	159230000243	2023-25 (SPL ED)	PRATIGYA
		2	NITIN KHOLIYA	03810802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
10	CARROM	1	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM
		2	ASHISH YADAV	00810802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
11	TABLE TENNIS (WOMEN)	1	MUSKAAN SHARMA	03510802122	2022-24	PRAGYA
		2	SWATI PANDEY	02010802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
12	TABLE TENNIS	1	MOHIT KUMAR	159230000243	2023-25 (SPL ED)	PRATIGYA
	(MEN)	2	LEKHRAM	159230000072	2023-25 (SPL ED)	PRAGYA
13	TABLE TENNIS (MIX	1	MOHIT KUMAR DEEPTI RAWAT	159230000243 02410802122	2023-25 (SPL ED) 2022-24	PRRATIGYA
	DOUBLE)	2	MUSKAAN SHARMA	03510802122	2022-24	PRAGYA
			LEKHRAM	159230000072	2023-25 (SPL ED)	
14	SHOT PUT (WOMEN)	1	BHAWNA YADAV	450	2023-25	PRAGYA
		2	PRIYANKA SINGH	08510802122	2022-24	PRAGYANAM
15	SHOT PUT (MEN)	1	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM
		2	MOHIT KUMAR	159230000243	2023-25 (SPL ED)	PRATIGYA
16	DISCUS THROW (WOMEN)	1	BHAWNA YADAV	450	2023-25	PRAGYA
		2	BHAWNA ALE	06910802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
17	DISCUS THROW (MEN)	1	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM
		2	PRASHANT SINGH GURJAR	1012	2023-25	PRAGYA
18	LONG JUMP (WOMEN)	1	ANJALI KUMARI	03910802122	2022-24	PRAGYANAM
		2	BHAWNA ALE	06910802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
19	LONG JUMP (MEN)	1	NIRMAL SINGH	06710802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
	(,	2	ANKIT KUMAR	871	2023-25	PRAGYANAM

20	KABADDI	1	P	03510802122 04410802122 03610802122	2022-24 2022-24 2022-24	PRAGYA
			MICKI RAWAT	06610802122	2022-24	
			SHARA SINJALEE	06410802122	2022-24	
			LAKSHMI KUMARI	07710802122	2022-24	
			BHAWNA YADAV		2023-25	_
				450	1	
			RITEEKA KUMARI	524	2023-25	
			JAHANVI SINGH	321	2023-25	
		2	DEEPTI RAWAT	02410802122	2022-24	PRATIGYA
			RESHMI KUMARI	05410802122	2022-24	
			ANSHU	06810802122	2022-24	
			TABASSUM SHAKOOR	05310802122	2022-24	
			MANISHA BISHT	03310802122	2022-24	
				04610802122	2022-24	
			SAKSHI CHAUHAN	04610802122	2022-24	
				45000000000	00000 04 (OD ED)	
			SHAISTA RASOOL	159220000662	2022-24 (SP ED)	
			SIVANI DAHIYA	159230000240	2023-25 (SP ED)	
			KUMARI ARCHANA	1920	2023-25	
1	KHO-KHO	1	BHAWNA ALE	06910802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA
	14.15.14.16		SHALINI	03710802122	2022-24	I TO CHOITINA
			JYOTI YADAV	04110802122	2022-24	
			BIMI KUMARI	05010802122	2022-24	
			BANDANA JENA	1000	2022 25	
				1233	2023-25	
			NIKITA CHAUHAN	969	2023-25	
			KIRAN PRADHAN	600	2023-25	
			NIDHI TIWARI	1149	2023-25	
			NITU	1465	2023-25	
			NEELU	640	2023-25	
			SURABHI	1427	2023-25	
			RITIKA DUBEY	1069	2023-25	
			KITIKA DOBET	1009	2023-23	
		2				PRAGYANAM
			ANJALI KUMARI	03910802122	2022-24	
			RESHMI KUMARI	05410802122	2022-24	
			SHAGUN BHAGOUR	01610802122	2022-24	
			SNEHA SHARMA	07410802122	2022-24	
			DEEPIKA KUMARI	01910802122	2022-24	
				1		
			PALLAVI RAGHAV	01710802122	2022-24	
			SHALINI RAWAT	07810802122	2022-24	
			SAKSHI SHARMA	05610802122	2022-24	
			PRIYANKA DULAR	2211	2023-25	
			NEERALI ZALA	1675	2023-25	
			MANISHA KUMARI	2234	2023-25	
			INAMOLIA KUWAKI	2234	2023-23	
2	BASKET		SHARA SINJALEE	06410802122	2022-24	PRAGYA
	BALL		PRIYANKA PANDEY	00410802122	2022-24	
			MUSKAN SHARMA	03510802122	2022-24	
			BHAWNA YADAV	450	2023-25	Jule of
			NEEMA	592	2023-25	The second
			PRASHANT SINGH			E Greater Nolda
			GURJAR	1012	2023-25	
			LEKHRAM	159230000072	2023-25	*
			UTTAM SINGH	1653	2023-25	
			PRITI BERA	117	2023-25	

		2 .	NITIN KHOLIYA ASHISH YADAV BHAWNA ALE ANUBHAV TIWARI JYOTI YADAV MADHURI SHALINI YADAV NITU MISHRAT	03810802122 00810802122 06910802122 02210802122 04110802122 04310802122 1465 963	2022-24 2022-24 2022-24 2022-24 2022-24 2022-24 2023-25 2023-25	PRATISHTHA
23	VOLLEYBALL	1 .	NITIN KHOLIYA ANUBHAV TIWARI JYOTI YADAV SHALINI NITU SURABHI SUPRIYA SHUKLA KAJAL NIKITA CHAUHAN	03810802122 02210802122 04110802122 03710802122 1465 1426 06510802122 01310802122	2022-24 2022-24 2022-24 2022-24 2023-25 2023-25 2022-24 2022-24 2023-25 (SP ED)	PRATISHTHA
		2	RAUSHAN KUMAR SINGH ANKIT KUMAR PRIYANKA SINGH SNEHA SHARMA SHALINI RAWAT PRIYANKA DULAR MANISHA SUMIT KUMAR SINGH ANJALI KUMARI	1890 871 08510802122 07410802122 07810802122 2211 1964 05210802122 03910802122	2023-25 2023-25 2022-24 2022-24 2022-24 2023-25 2023-25 2022-24 2022-24	PRAGYANAM
24.	BADMINTON SINGLES (WOMEM)	1 . 2	BHAWNA ALE DEEPTI RAWAT	06910802122 02410802122	2022-24	PRATISHTHA PRATIGYA
	(Womenn)		DEEPTI KAWAT	02410602122	2022-24	
25.	BADMINTON SINGLES (MEN)	1 . 2	MOHIT KUMAR UTTAM SINGH	159230000243 1653	2023-25	PRATIGYA PRAGYA
26	BADMINTON MIX DOUBLES	1	BHAWNA ALE NITIN KHOLIYA	06910802122 03810802122	2022-24 2022-24	PRATISHTHA
		2	DIVYANSHU DEEPTI RAWAT	04010802122 02410802122	2022-24 2022-24	PRATIGYA
27.	TUG OF WAR	1	DEEPTI RAWAT	02410802122	2022-24	PRATIGYA
			RESHMI KUMARI	05410802122	2022-24	
			SHAISTA RASOOL	00610812322	2022-24 (SP ED)	
			TABASSUM SHAKOOR	05310802122	2022-24	
			ANNU DEVI	159	2023-25 (SP ED)	
			SHYAMALI KUMARI	74	2023-25 (SP ED)	
			AKHIL KUMAR SINGH	702	2023-25	Februa of Eng.
			JYOTI SHARMA	CUET	2023-25	Greater Noida
			JYOTI KUMARI	835	2023-25	
			MOHIT KUMAR	258	2023-25 (SP ED)	

	2	UTTAM SINGH	1653	2023-25	PRAGYA
		NEEMA	592	2023-25	
		PRASHANT SINGH GURJAR	1012	2023-25	
		SWETA KUMARI	04510802122	2022-24	
		BHAWANA YADAV	450	2023-25	
		RITEEKA KUMARI	524	2023-25	
		MUSKAN SHARMA	03510802122	2022-24	
		VINITA PATHAK	04410802122	2022-24	
		LAKSHMI KUMARI	07710802122	2022-24	
		SUSHMA SINGH	02510802122	2022-24	



Report Compilation: Ms Kriti Guleria

Incharges:

Mr Yogesh Kumar, Asst Prof & Convener Ms Kriti Guleria, Asst Prof & Member Mr Karthikeyan P, Asst Prof & Member Aphilasha Cantam

Dr Abhilasha Gautam Principal, AIE
